whichever is greater 

Setback 20 feet from any residential property 
4. Mechanical Equipment (34-5.1.4.D). The plan does not address mechanical equipment.  

5. Minimum parking (34-5.2.11.C.i/x).  

Requirement Calculations Provided 
i. Retail store: One (1) for each one hundred 
seventy-five (175) square feet of usable floor area 
x. Self-service gas station: One (1) space plus one 
(1) space for each employee on the largest 
working shift. Additional parking shall be provided 
for any accessory retail use as required for such 
use 

2728 x 0.8 = 2,182.4

[...]

tend to create traffic hazards in the streets immediately adjacent thereto. Entrances shall 
be no less than twenty-five (25) feet from a street intersection (measured from the road 
right-of-way) or from adjacent residential districts. 
This standard is met.  

ii. The minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, and so arranged that 
ample space is available for motor vehicles which are required to wait. Gasoline service 
stations having no facilities for repair or servicing of automobiles (including lubricating 
facilities) may be permitted on lots of ten thousand (10,000) square feet, subject to all

[...]

whichever is greater 

Setback 20 feet from any residential property 
4. Mechanical Equipment (34-5.1.4.D). The plan does not address mechanical equipment.  

5. Minimum parking (34-5.2.11.C.i/x).  

Requirement Calculations Provided 
i. Retail store: One (1) for each one hundred 
seventy-five (175) square feet of usable floor area 
x. Self-service gas station: One (1) space plus one 
(1) space for each employee on the largest 
working shift. Additional parking shall be provided 
for any accessory retail use as required for such 
use 

2728 x 0.8 = 2,182.4

[...]

tend to create traffic hazards in the streets immediately adjacent thereto. Entrances shall 

be no less than twenty-five (25) feet from a street intersection (measured from the road 
right-of-way) or from adjacent residential districts. 
This standard is met.  

ii. The minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, and so arranged that 
ample space is available for motor vehicles which are required to wait. Gasoline service 
stations having no facilities for repair or servicing of automobiles (including lubricating 
facilities) may be permitted on lots of ten thousand (10,000) square feet, subject to all